
 

AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT PINE BLUFF-SEAEDD 
 P.O. Box 6806, 315 E 8th Ave. - Pine Bluff, AR 71601 

Phone: 870.536.1971   Fax: 870.495.2785            
 SERVING JEFFERSON, CLEVELAND, & GRANT COUNTIES  

Taylor Surveyor One-Stop Operator/EO/Functional Leader taylor.surveyor@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 201 
Shakyla Merritt Career Advisor shakyla.merritt@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 205 
Albert King, Jr. Resource Specialist albert.king@southeastarkansas.org  Ext. 203 
Bridget Jones Resource Specialist  bridget.jones@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 100 

 
AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT PINE BLUFF-TENNESSEE ST. 

 1001 S. Tennessee St. - Pine Bluff, AR 71601 
Phone: 870.619.4803   Fax: 870.495.2785            

 SERVING JEFFERSON, CLEVELAND, & GRANT COUNTIES  
Dazia Gilmore Career Advisor (Tennessee St.) dazia.gilmore@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 101 
LaSonya Thompson Resource Specialist (Tennessee St.) lori.hartman@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 210 

 
AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT MONTICELLO 

 477 South Main St. - Monticello, AR 71655 
Phone: 870.224.7175   Fax: 870.376.4271            

 SERVING DREW, BRADLEY, & LINCOLN COUNTIES  
Ambra Simpson WIOA Regional Manager ambra.simpson@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 402 
Burgundy Stallings Career Advisor/Youth Services burgundy.stallings@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 403 
Kaprina Freeman Career Advisor kaprina.freeman@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 202 

 
AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT DUMAS 

 P.O. Box 10, 130 W. Waterman St. - Dumas, AR 71639 
Phone: 870.377.9400   Fax: 870.376.4271            

 SERVING DESHA & ARKANSAS COUNTIES 
Patty Bush WIOA Assistant Regional Manager patty.bush@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 301 
Kaitlyn Munnerlyn Career Advisor kaitlyn.munnerlyn@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 302 

 
AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT CROSSETT 
  304 North Alabama St. - Crossett, AR 71635 
Phone: 870.229.1800   Fax: 870.376.4936            

 SERVING ASHLEY COUNTY 
Claudia Freeman Career Advisor claudia.freeman@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 503 
Lisa Henderson Program Support Specialist lisa.henderson@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 502 

 
AR WORKFORCE CENTER AT LAKE VILLAGE 

  103 Main St. - Lake Village, AR 71653 
Phone: 870. 265.8420   Fax: 870.376.4602            

 SERVING CHICOT COUNTY 
Patricia Harden Career Advisor patricia.harden@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 504 
Charleen Taylor Resource Specialist charleen.taylor@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 506 
Tiffany Dixon Career Advisor tiffany.dixon@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 508 

 
 

WIOA ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- SEAWDB/SEAEDD 
P.O. Box 6806, 315 E 8th Ave. - Pine Bluff, AR 71601 

Phone: 870.536.1971   Fax: 870.536.7718            
Chaketa Alexander Director of Workforce Services chaketa.alexander@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 106 
Danielle Cockrell WIOA Program Compliance Officer  danielle.cockrell@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 113 
LeKisha Miller WIOA Operations Specialist lekisha.miller@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 108 
Lauren Kimbrell WIOA Business Services Specialist lauren.kimbrell@southeastarkansas.org Ext. 110 
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